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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

WESTERN DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA 

Lafayette Division 

 

IN RE:       CASE NO. 16-50740 

 

PROGRESSIVE ACUTE CARE, LLC, et al.,  CHAPTER 11   

 

 DEBTORS      JOINTLY ADMINISTERED 

              

 

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS 

 

 

NOW INTO COURT, comes counsel for Business First Bancshares, Inc. d/b/a Business 

First Bank, creditor, who wishes to notify the Court and all counsel that the address on file has 

changed.  Effective immediately, Business First Bank requests all future communications and 

pleadings be directed to its counsel at the following address: 

New Address: 

Business First Bank 

c/o Sharon S. Whitlow 

1800 City Farm Drive, Bldg. 6 

Baton Rouge, LA  70806 

 

 

Respectfully submitted: 

 

LONG LAW FIRM, L.L.P. 

 

 

 

BY: /s/ Sharon Starkey Whitlow 

SHARON STARKEY WHITLOW (#21893) 

1800 City Farm Drive, Bldg. 6 

Baton Rouge, LA  70806 

Telephone: (225) 922-5110 

Facsimile: (225) 922-5105 

ssw@longlaw.com  

Counsel for Business First Bank 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 The undersigned certifies that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing Notice of 

Change of Address was served by the electronic case filing system for the United States 

Bankruptcy Court for the Western District of Louisiana on this 18th day of October 2017.  

     By:   /s/ Sharon S. Whitlow    

       Sharon Starkey Whitlow  

Steven E. Adams on behalf of Attorney Louisiana Department of Health and Hospitals  

sea2334@yahoo.com   

 

Richard A. Aguilar on behalf of Creditor Wells Fargo Vendor Financial Services, LLC  

raguilar@mcglinchey.com , aparnell@mcglinchey.com   

 

Brandon A. Brown on behalf of Creditor De Lage Landen Financial Services, Inc.  

bbrown@stewartrobbins.com , kheard@stewartrobbins.com   

 

Mark J. Chaney, III on behalf of Creditor Sysmex America, Inc.  

mchaney@mcglinchey.com , aparnell@mcglinchey.com   

 

Robin R. DeLeo on behalf of Creditor De Leo Law Firm  

Elaine@dreher-la.com   

 

Bradley L. Drell on behalf of Creditor Pharmacy Service of Winnfield, Incorporated  

bdrell@goldweems.com , ddrago@goldweems.com ; slouviere@goldweems.com     

 

Alan H. Goodman on behalf of Interested Party CHRISTUS Health  

alan.goodman@bswllp.com , kathy.moore@bswllp.com   

 

Joseph P. Hebert on behalf of Creditor Allen Emergency Group, LLC  

jphebert@liskow.com   

 

Kimberly L. Humbles on behalf of Interested Party Louisiana Department of Health & Hospitals  

kimberly.humbles@la.gov   

 

Wade R. Iverstine on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors 

for Progressive Acute Care, LLC  

wade.iverstine@keanmiller.com   

 

John M. Landis on behalf of Creditor Sheridan Healthcare of Louisiana, Inc.  

jlandis@stonepigman.com , boneil@stonepigman.com   
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J. Eric Lockridge on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors for 

Progressive Acute Care, LLC  

eric.lockridge@keanmiller.com,Brenda.seneca@keanmiller.com; 

Kristin.maloz@keanmiller.com     

 

Armistead M. Long on behalf of Creditor Southern Textile Services, L.L.C.  

along@gamb.law , sroberts@gamb.law   

 

John W. Luster on behalf of Creditor Brad Desadier  

luster_j@bellsouth.net   

 

Conor Thomas Lutkewitte on behalf of Creditor TCF Equipment Finance, Inc.  

clutkewitte@favretlaw.com   

 

Thomas J. Lutkewitte on behalf of Creditor TCF Equipment Finance, Inc.  

tlutkewitte@favretlaw.com   

 

Gail Bowen McCulloch on behalf of U.S. Trustee Office of U. S. Trustee  

gail.mcculloch@usdoj.gov   

 

Noel Steffes Melancon on behalf of Debtor Progressive Acute Care, LLC  

nsteffes@steffeslaw.com   

 

Barbara B. Parsons on behalf of Debtor Progressive Acute Care Avoyelles, LLC  

bparsons@steffeslaw.com , akujawa@steffeslaw.com ; bparsons@ecf.courtdrive.com    

 

Henry C. Perret, Jr. on behalf of Creditor DHP Iberia Rehab, L.L.C.  

hperret@perretlaw.com,wartelle@perretlaw.com;lgerard@perretlaw.com; 

cverret@perretlaw.com   

 

Michael H. Piper on behalf of Plaintiff Progressive Acute Care Avoyelles, LLC  

mpiper@steffeslaw.com , mpiper@ecf.courtdrive.com ; schassaing@steffeslaw.com    

 

Richard J. Reynolds on behalf of Creditor Global Physicians Network, LLC  

rreynolds@ahmgt.com   

 

Ronald J. Savoie on behalf of Creditor Doerle Food Services LLC  

ronnie@jlaw.net , bob@jlaw.net ; konrad@jlaw.net ; kincaid@jlaw.net ; terry@jlaw.net   

 

Mark P. Seyler on behalf of Creditor NES Louisiana, Inc.  

mseyler@barkleythompson.com   

 

Andrew H. Sherman on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors 

for Progressive Acute Care, LLC  

asherman@sillscummis.com   
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Thomas E. St. Germain on behalf of Stockholder DeAnna W Jensen Living Trust Dated Jan 26, 

2012, Dr. Wade Jensen, Trustee  

ecf@weinlaw.com , wstgecfemail@gmail.com   

 

William E. Steffes on behalf of Debtor Progressive Acute Care Avoyelles, LLC  

bsteffes@steffeslaw.com , akujawa@steffeslaw.com ; bsteffes@ecf.courtdrive.com    

 

Dennis R. Stevens on behalf of Creditor Gina Prince  

dennis@gibbensandstevens.com , chrys@gibbensandstevens.com   

 

Victoria Viator Theriot on behalf of Creditor Parallon Business Solutions, LLC  

ttheriot@neunerpate.com   

 

Office of U. S. Trustee  

USTPRegion05.SH.ECF@usdoj.gov   

 

Stephen D. Wheelis on behalf of Creditor CLECO Corporation  

steve@wheelis-rozanski.com   

 

Sharon S. Whitlow on behalf of Creditor Business First Bancshares, Inc. d/b/a Business First Bank  

ssw@longlaw.com , dawn@longlaw.com ; rhonda@longlaw.com    

 

Randall L. Wilmore on behalf of Creditor Siemens Financial Services, Inc.  

rwilmore@goldweems.com , atam@goldweems.com  
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